April 13, 2024

To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Plot No. C/1, G - Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

**Symbol: ACCURACY** 

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended March, 2024

Dear Sir / Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 duly signed by both i.e. Compliance Officer of the Company and authorised representative of Share Transfer Agent for the year ended 31st March, 2024.

Yours faithfully, For **Accuracy Shipping Limited** 

Vinay Tripathi Managing Director DIN: 02344536

Encl: As above

GST No: Gujarat - 24AAHCA3717A1ZB, GST No: Maharashtra - 27AAHCA3717A1Z5, GST No: Tamilnadu - 33AAHCA3717A1ZC,

GST No: West Bengal - 19AAHCA3717A1Z2.

Ph.: +91 2836 258251, 258252

Fax: +91 2836 258253 Mo: +91 99093 32446 F-mail: admin@aslindia.net

E-mail: admin@aslindia.net Web.: www.aslindia.net PAN No. AAHCA3717A

Reg. No. MTO/DGS/883/APR/2022

TAN No.RKTA02447E

CIN No. L52321GJ2008PLC05532

(Formerly Known As Accuracy Shipping Pvt.Ltd)



## Accuracy Shipping Limited

PERFECTION IS AN ATTITUDE

11th April 2024

To,
The Manager
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1,
G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

**NSE Symbol: ACCURACY** 

Subject: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7 (3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir,

As per the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Pvt Ltd a Category-I, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA), registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) vide Registration Number: INR000004058 during the period April 1, 2023 to March 31, 2024 (both days inclusive).

Thanking You,

For Accuracy Shipping Limited

Shipra Jhanwar (Company Secretary) For Link Intime India Pvt Ltd

**Authorised Signatory** 

GST No : Gujarat

GST No : Maharashtra GST No : Tamilnadu

GST No : West Bengal GST No : Rajasthan

24AAHCA3717A1ZB

27AAHCA3717A1Z5 33AAHCA3717A1ZC

19AAHCA3717A1Z2 08AAHCA3717A1Z5 Ph.; +91 2836 258251, 258252

Fax: +91 2836 258253 Mo: +91 99093 32446

E-mail: admin@aslindia.net Web.: www.aslindia.net PAN No. AAHCA3717A

Reg. No. MTO/DGS/883/APR/2022

TAN No.RKTA02447E

CIN No. L52321GJ2008PLC055322